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Founded and led by Alex O’Brien, Assure Management 
Systems delivers expert consultancy in designing and 

enhancing management systems tailored to your 
business. Whether it’s ISO 9001, 14001, 45001, BRCGS, HACCP, 

GMP, or PS9000, Alex brings a wealth of experience—
from pharmaceutical and chemical manufacturing to 
engineering and transport—to help businesses operate 

efficiently, compliantly, and strategically. 
 

Based in North West England, she offers both on-site 
and remote support across the UK. Passionate, agile, 

and results-driven, Alex is as committed to continuous 
improvement in business as she is in community—she’s 

a sub-3-hour marathon runner, netball player, a mum of 
two, and actively supports women’s and girls’ football in 

Liverpool

Get in touch
Call Alex on 07956 847666
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SEASON TICKETS

ON SALE NOW!
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MANAGERS NOTES

LEANNE DUFFY

Good afternoon and a warm welcome 
to everyone joining us at Jericho Lane 
today, especially to our visitors Derby 

County and their supporters who’ve made 
the trip. 
 
It’s great to be back at home after what’s 
been another busy and eventful week for 
the team. We head into today’s game on 
the back of a great FA Cup win against CLS, 
which was a really strong performance and 
a good reward for the hard work the players 
have been putting in. 
 
Midweek brought a very different kind of 
challenge  - an evening that had just about 
everything! Although the result didn’t go our 
way, I couldn’t be prouder of the character, 
fight, and togetherness the team showed. 
Performances like that show exactly what 
this group is about. 
 

We’re excited to be back at home 
today and looking forward to another 
competitive game. Derby will be a tough 
test  - they’ll also be keen to bounce 
back after their midweek result, so we 
know we’ll need to be at our best from 
the first whistle. 
 
I’d like to take this opportunity to thank 
our S&C coach Ash who’s last game 
it is today before she takes up a paid 
role with Worcester cricket team, Ash 
embodies what being at our club is 
about and has been more than just an 
S&C coach through her time at Feds. 
All the best Ash, we look forward to 
welcoming you back to WHP as a fan 
sometime in the future. 
 
Finally, I’d like to extend a warm 
welcome to Eva Spencer, who joins us on 
loan from Burnley. 
 
Thanks as always for your fantastic 
support - enjoy the game! 
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Everton Women will be entering into 
an exciting new collaboration with 
Liverpool Feds Women’s Football Club.

The agreement will see the Feds play 
their home fixtures at Walton Hall 
Park – underlining Everton’s ongoing 
commitment to supporting the growth 
of the girls’ and women’s football 
pyramid.

The move will see Liverpool Feds 
benefit from WSL facilities, an elite 
level pitch and enhanced player 
and supporter amenities as the club 
competes against Burnley, Wolves, 
Stoke and West Brom in a competitive 
division.

Walton Hall Park, alongside Everton 
Under-21s men’s team who will play 
their home fixtures there, ensuring 
the stadium plays a central role in 
supporting development football 
across the city. Welcoming the Feds to 
the stadium is another powerful step 
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OUR NEW HOME!

Founded in 1990, Liverpool Feds have 
developed from a grassroots side into 
one of the region’s leading women’s 
football clubs. They now compete 
in the FA Women’s National League 
Northern Premier Division, the third tier 
of women’s football in England.

Hannah Forshaw, Everton Women’s new 
Chief Executive, said: “This is an exciting 
time for Everton Women, as we begin 
our historic journey at Goodison Park. 
Partnering with Liverpool Feds reflects 
our wider commitment to championing 
women’s football across the city – from 
the grassroots to the elite game.

Liverpool Feds general manager Abby 
Pope said: “The move to Walton Hall 
Park marks a significant milestone 
for Liverpool Feds. It not only elevates 
our matchday experience for both 
our players, staff and fans but also 
strengthens the visibility of women’s 
football in Liverpool.”



WELCOME

DERBY COUNTY

LAST SEASON RESULT

9th - 24/25
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Derby County Women was formed in 1990. Since then, the club has 
grown organically from just one senior team to be the largest girls 
and womens club in the Derbyshire area, with teams at every age 

level from U8’s upwards.

In 2014 the club was chosen as the Charter Standard Development 
Club of the year by the Derbyshire County FA and in 2015 and 2018 

became FAWPL Club of the year.

It was in 2008/9 that the 1st team completed a league & cup dou-
ble to win the Midland Combination League and gain promotion to 
the FA Women’s Premier League for the first time in the club’s his-
tory and we have competed continuously at this level ever since.

The club has had top 4 finishes in the newly branded FA Nation-
al League Northern Premier Division since it launched. Our best 

position was 4 years ago when we narrowly missed out on the top 
place, finishing second.

Sam Griffiths became head coach in 2018/19 after a long associa-
tion with the club as a player.



10



11



FI
RS

T 
TE

A
M

 S
Q

UA
D

Liz Hobson 1 Chelsey Jukes Seren Carrington2 4

Chan Thompson 5 Hannah Fryer 6 Ellie Fletcher 7

Meg Boydell 8 Chloe Fisher 9 Mia Parry 10
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Evie Smith 11 Faye Coulthard Jess Brady12 14

Henna Butcher 15 Aleesha Collins 16 17

18

Emily Cole

23

13

Laura Pilgrim

20Emily Cole

Courtney Willis 19Emma Johnson

Katie Anderson



2025/26 FIXTURES
DATE OPPONENT

AUGUST
AUG 17
AUG 24
AUG 31

WOLVES
S.KHALSA
WEST BROM

SEPTEMBER
SEP 14
SEP 21

HULL CITY
LOUGHBOROUGH

OCTOBER
RUGBY BOROUGH
MIDDLESBOROUGH
BURNLEY

OCT 5
OCT 12
OCT 29

NOVEMBER

NOV 2
NOV 16
NOV 30

DERBY COUNTY
HALIFAX
STOKE CITY

DECEMBER

7 DEC WOLVES

JANUARY
JAN 4
JAN 25

S.KHALSA
HULL CITY

FEBRUARY
FEB 8
FEB 19
FEB 22

WEST BROM
BURNLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH

MARCH
MAR 8
MAR 22
MAR 29

WEST BROM
BURNLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH

APRIL

APR 12
APR 26

RUGBY BOROUGH
DERBY COUNTY

14

0-4
2-1
2-3

1-3
4-1

2-2
1-4
3-2



2025/26 table

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

TEAM P W D L PTS

BURNLEY
WOLVES
RUGBY BOROUGH
MIDDLESBROUGH
HULL CITY
STOKE CITY
WEST BROM
LIVERPOOL FEDS
DERBY COUNTY
HALIFAX
LOUGHBOROUGH
SPORTING KHALSA

8
7
7
8
8
7
7
8
8
8
7
7

6
6
4
4
3
3
3
3
2
1
1
1

2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
0

0
0
1
3
3
3
3
4
5
5
4
6

20
19
14
13
11
10
10
10
7
5
5
3
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LAST TIME OUT

3-2
LIVERPOOL FEDS: HOBSON, FRYER, JOHNSON (CARRINGTON 

46), SMITH, BRADY, THOMPSON, FLETCHER (COLE 90), 
PARRY, ANDERSON, FISHER (COLLINS 57), COULTHARD 

(BUTCHER 65).
UNUSED SUBS: PILGRIM.

GOALSCORERS: ANDERSON 45.
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1
2
3
4
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7
8
9
10
11
12
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14
15
16
17
18
23
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30

LIVERPOOL FEDS DERBY COUNTY
MANAGER: LEANNE DUFFY MANAGER: SAM GRIFFITHS

LIZ HOBSON 
CHELSEY JUKES

SEREN CARRINGTON
CHANTELLE THOMPSON

HANNAH FRYER
ELLIE FLETCHER

MEG BOYDELL
CHLOE FISHER

MIA PARRY
EVIE SMITH

FAYE COULTHARD
JESS BRADY

HENNA BUTCHER
ALEESHA COLLINS
KATIE ANDERSON
EMMA JOHNSON

COURTNEY WILLIS
EMILY COLE

LAURA PILGRIM

LUCY JONES
JESS MELROSE
YASMIN MASON
OLIVIA EDWARDS
MIKAYLA WILDGOOSE
CHE THOMAS
EMILY JOYCE
ELLA BRYAN
HANNAH WARD
KATE OAKLEY
LILY SKELDON
SARAH MORGAN
MARNIE DRAKE
MINNIE WILSON
MIA WHEELER
GEORGIA STEVENS
EVE SHEPERD
REBECCA MAY
HANNAH SPARKES
CHENE MUIR
HARRIET WAYNE

UP NEXT AT HOME
BOLDMERE ST MICHAEL’S
SUN 23 NOV 2025 
2PM

MATCH OFFICIALS:
CHARLOTTE IVENS

HELEN FAIRCLOUGH
GARETH CLARKE


